
AMENDMENT NO. 002 (Two)

CONTRACT NO. 37321

for

On-Call Configuration and Development Services

This Contract No. 37321 is made and entered into effective the l5s day of May, 2007, by and
between CAYENTA CANADA, INc., a canadian corporation, hereinafter called contractor, and the
City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, hereinafter called City, by and
tkough thefu duly authorized representatives.

1. The Article entitled Consideration subparagraph (a) is modified to read as follows:

(a) City agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed $787,725.00 for
accomplishment of orders in accordance with Exhibit A.

Al1 other terms and conditions remain unchansed and in fuI1 force and effect.

CAYENTA CANADA, INc.

Approved as to Form: CIry OF PORTLAND

City Attomey Date
By:

Date

Date

(Name and Title)

Amendment No. 002, Contract No. 37321

By:
Chief Administrative Offrcer

Page I of I


